PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark W. Bergman	09/20/2001
James L. Young	09/20/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bercom International, LLC	
Street Address:	7625 Golden Triangle Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11524132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bmorrison@wck.com, kmorrisette@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Brian R. Morrison

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B787.12-0016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Morrison

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024780 FRAME: 0878

OF \$40.00 11524132

501251316

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

H564,12-0003

First Named I	nventor: Mark W. Bergman et al.
Title	: HAND-HELD VESSEL
VESSEL for I being identifies, filed Minnesota, ar acquiring the	WHEREAS, we, Mark W. Bergman, of Minnetonka, MN USA, and James L. Young, of Richfield, vented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled HAND-HELD Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or able in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.
the invention, similar legal p authorize the	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is wledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the tor similar legal protection to the Assignee.
application m	We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and umber of the application when ascertained.
for Letters Pa	We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply itent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.
time upon recexecute such	We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any quest, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.
	Mark W. Bergman
STATE OF/	minnesofa) ss. FHennapin)
	Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of Saptomber 2001.
المراجع المساوم فالموافعة المعاولة المع	Notary Public

Page 1 of 2 Pages

PATENT

REEL: 024780 FRAME: 0879

James L. Young

STATE OF /ninnesotal
) so
COUNTY OF Hennepin

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of Sep Lember 2001.

ILENE M. VAN HOUTEN

ALL ARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Plane M. VanHauten
Notary Public

02 23:12 2 12:09 FAX 6123396591

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HARBER SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, Mark Bergman, Chief Manager of Harber Supply Company, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company") does hereby certify that the following resolution amending the Company's Articles of Organization was adopted by the Board of Governors of the Company by written action in lieu of a meeting, effective February 15, 2002, to-wit:

RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1

The name of the Company is Bercom International, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Articles of Organization effective as of the 15th day of February, 2002.

Mark Bergman Chief Manager

Feb. 26. 9:16AM

PATENT REEL: 024780 FRAME: 0881